

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)
Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

State: CA
County: TEHAMA
LASSEN VOLCANIC NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA-CA Division Office, Sacramento
By: Ray Okinaga
Date: 12/11/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: _____ Contracting Officer _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Awarded Schedule B _____ Date: _____ 02/05/02 _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Hat Creek Construction & Materials, 24339 Highway 89 West Burney, CA 96013	5,884,457.00	
J. F. Shea Co., Inc. P.O. Box 494519 Redding, CA 96049-4519	5,989,517.00	
Kiewit Pacific Co P.O. Box 1769 Vancouver, WA 98668	6,076,303.00	
Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc. 1764 Skyway Chico, CA 95928	6,131,920.00	
Ladd and Associates P.O. Box 992750 Redding, CA 96099-2750	6,339,167.00	
Steelhead Constructors, Inc. 2940 Innsbruck Drive Redding, CA 96003	6,547,476.00	
Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates P.O. Box 492335 Redding, CA 96049-2335	6,785,755.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

State: CA

County: TEHAMA

LASSEN VOLCANIC NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA-CA Division Office, Sacramento

By: Ray Okinaga

Date: 12/11/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Nordic Industries, Inc. 1437 Furneaux Road Marysville, CA 95901	7,481,935.00	
Tidewater Contractors, Inc. 16156 Highway 101 South, P.O. Brookings, OR 97415	7,572,455.00	
Engineer's Estimate	7,895,745.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	ALL	421,130.00	421,130.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		330,000.00	330,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		600,000.00	600,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		641,000.00	641,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		622,037.00	622,037.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		650,000.00	650,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		670,000.00	670,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		720,000.00	720,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		800,000.00	800,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		685,475.00	685,475.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1.500	21,800.00	32,700.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		6,500.00	9,750.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		4,800.00	7,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		5,000.00	7,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		6,000.00	9,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		15,000.00	22,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		15,000.00	22,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		6,000.00	9,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		6,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	10,500.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1.500	2,070.00	3,105.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		3,300.00	4,950.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1,600.00	2,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		3,000.00	4,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,000.00	3,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,500.00	3,750.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,800.00	4,200.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,000.00	3,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,250.00	3,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	1,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	11.000	863.00	9,493.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		660.00	7,260.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1,000.00	11,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	11,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		650.00	7,150.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,100.00	12,100.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,200.00	13,200.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		700.00	7,700.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		900.00	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	16,500.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	16	575.00	9,200.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		600.00	9,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		650.00	10,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	16,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		550.00	8,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		600.00	9,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		500.00	8,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		600.00	9,600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	8,000.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	ALL	2,875.00	2,875.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		2,750.00	2,750.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	3.000	21,275.00	63,825.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		4,400.00	13,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		3,500.00	10,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		4,000.00	12,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		5,200.00	15,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5,200.00	15,600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		6,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	9,000.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	80	207.00	16,560.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		150.00	12,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		180.00	14,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		200.00	16,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		130.00	10,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		160.00	12,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		175.00	14,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	3	2,760.00	8,280.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		2,750.00	8,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,200.00	6,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,500.00	7,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,000.00	9,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		8,000.00	24,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		8,500.00	25,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		4,500.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	2,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		165,000.00	165,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		64,000.00	64,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220,000.00	220,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2,100	10.50	22,050.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		10.00	21,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		15.00	31,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		12.00	25,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	21,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		6.00	12,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		18.00	37,800.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		13.00	27,300.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		15.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	25,200.00
15732	m	Sediment log			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	90	17.50	1,575.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		40.00	3,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		15.00	1,350.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		26.00	2,340.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	1,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		10.00	900.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		18.00	1,620.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		15.00	1,350.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		70.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	4,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	4,000	4.30	17,200.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		9.30	37,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		10.00	40,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		11.00	44,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		1.00	4,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		7.00	28,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		9.00	36,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		9.00	36,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		15.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	24,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2.0	33,948.00	67,896.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		7,500.00	15,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		11,000.00	22,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20,000.00	40,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		15,000.00	30,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		20,000.00	40,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	16,000.00
20301AK	Each	Removal of boulders			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	25	39.00	975.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		135.00	3,375.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		60.00	1,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		55.00	1,375.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	5,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		25.00	625.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		100.00	2,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		100.00	2,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		100.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	10	49.00	490.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		66.00	660.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		180.00	1,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		40.00	400.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	3,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		70.00	700.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		350.00	3,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,200.00
20301CG	Each	Removal of road closure gate			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1	435.00	435.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		660.00	660.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,200.00	2,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		750.00	750.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		750.00	750.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
20301E	Each	Removal of headwalls			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2	500.00	1,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		660.00	1,320.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		500.00	1,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,300.00	2,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		750.00	1,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,100.00	4,200.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		1,250.00	2,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	5	295.00	1,475.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		940.00	4,700.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		500.00	2,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		550.00	2,750.00
		Ladd and Associates		750.00	3,750.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		600.00	3,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,800.00	14,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,000.00
20302RB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1,900	15.50	29,450.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		9.00	17,100.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		7.00	13,300.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	19,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	19,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		9.00	17,100.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		14.00	26,600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		10.00	19,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		20.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	22,800.00
20302Y	m	Removal of stone masonry			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	125	86.00	10,750.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		63.00	7,875.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		25.00	3,125.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		56.00	7,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	12,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		45.00	5,625.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		50.00	6,250.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		50.00	6,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		85.00	10,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	8,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	90	15.00	1,350.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		20.00	1,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		9.00	810.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		20.00	1,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	13,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		40.00	3,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		65.00	5,850.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		25.00	2,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		27.00	2,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,350.00
20304YB	LPSM	Removal of dry stack wall			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	ALL	2,985.00	2,985.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		3,500.00	3,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		14,000.00	14,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
20304YC	LPSM	Removal of Gabion wall			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	ALL	27,140.00	27,140.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20306M	m	Removal of steel bridge railing			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	142	24.00	3,408.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		11.00	1,562.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		24.00	3,408.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		120.00	17,040.00
		Ladd and Associates		40.00	5,680.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		18.00	2,556.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		35.00	4,970.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		30.00	4,260.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30.00	4,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	10,650.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	33,000	10.50	346,500.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		19.00	627,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		23.00	759,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		14.00	462,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	660,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		23.00	759,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		27.00	891,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		33.00	1,089,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		16.00	528,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	627,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	500	11.50	5,750.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		38.00	19,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		12.00	6,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		18.00	9,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	10,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		26.00	13,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		33.00	16,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		20.00	10,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		42.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20412	m3	Waste			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	6,000	16.50	99,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		10.00	60,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		8.00	48,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	60,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	60,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		16.00	96,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		12.00	72,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		8.00	48,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		12.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	30,000.00
20703	m2	Uniaxial geogrid			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	6,600	4.31	28,446.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		12.00	79,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		7.00	46,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	66,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		7.00	46,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		6.50	42,900.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		8.00	52,800.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		7.00	46,200.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		46.00	303,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	33,000.00
20704	m2	Biaxial geogrid			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1,700	2.86	4,862.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		6.00	10,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		6.50	11,050.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		12.00	20,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		7.00	11,900.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		6.00	10,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		7.50	12,750.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		7.00	11,900.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		40.00	68,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	8,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	4,500	1.32	5,940.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		6.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2.00	9,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		5.00	22,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		3.00	13,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3.00	13,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5.00	22,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		7.00	31,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		12.40	55,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	18,000.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	100	98.00	9,800.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		140.00	14,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		110.00	11,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	10,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		140.00	14,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		150.00	15,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		60.00	6,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		200.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,000.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	20	101.00	2,020.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		140.00	2,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		115.00	2,300.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	2,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		140.00	2,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		180.00	3,600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		45.00	900.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		280.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	15	101.00	1,515.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		140.00	2,100.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		120.00	1,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		130.00	1,950.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	1,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		140.00	2,100.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		185.00	2,775.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		45.00	675.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		280.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	2,400.00
25201A	m3	Special rock embankment, mechanically-placed			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	12,000	56.71	680,520.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		67.00	804,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		48.00	576,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		56.00	672,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		65.00	780,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		65.00	780,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		67.00	804,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		55.00	660,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		70.00	840,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	2,100,000.00
25206A	m2	Rockery wall, 3:1 sloping face			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	50	2,000.00	100,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		2,100.00	105,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,100.00	105,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		275.00	13,750.00
		Ladd and Associates		450.00	22,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,000.00	100,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,100.00	55,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,200.00	110,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25206B	m2	Rockery wall, 2:1 sloping face			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	120	2,200.00	264,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		2,200.00	264,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,400.00	288,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		425.00	51,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		450.00	54,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,100.00	252,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,150.00	138,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,400.00	288,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,200.00	264,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	96,000.00
25302	m2	Gabions, polyvinyl chloride coated			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	60	167.00	10,020.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		140.00	8,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		500.00	30,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		570.00	34,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		450.00	27,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		520.00	31,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		425.00	25,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		350.00	21,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		685.00	41,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		577.50	34,650.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	170	198.00	33,660.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		330.00	56,100.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		625.00	106,250.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		410.00	69,700.00
		Ladd and Associates		450.00	76,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		530.00	90,100.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		800.00	136,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		450.00	76,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		550.00	93,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		970.00	164,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25801A	m2	1.5 m reinforced concrete retaining wall			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	6	2,879.00	17,274.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		1,100.00	6,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1,250.00	7,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		6,000.00	36,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,500.00	9,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,600.00	9,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,800.00	16,800.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,500.00	15,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00
25801B	m2	2.0 m reinforced concrete retaining wall			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	9	2,879.00	25,911.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		1,100.00	9,900.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1,600.00	14,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		6,500.00	58,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,500.00	13,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,300.00	11,700.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,000.00	18,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		3,000.00	27,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	19,800.00
30304QP	m2	Road reconditioning, pulverize 200 mm depth			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	102,000	1.28	130,560.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		2.20	224,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1.80	183,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2.25	229,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		4.00	408,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3.00	306,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2.75	280,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2.00	204,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2.43	247,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	510,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30809	t	Minor crushed aggregate			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	10,000	25.22	252,200.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		30.00	300,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		23.00	230,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		30.00	300,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		31.00	310,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		28.00	280,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		22.00	220,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		25.00	250,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		36.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	120,000.00
40101BCEB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C or E, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	16,800	50.00	840,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		44.00	739,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		50.00	840,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		55.00	924,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		73.00	1,226,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		50.00	840,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		50.00	840,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		80.00	1,344,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		55.00	924,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,008,000.00
40103PBAA	t	Asphalt cement grade PBA-6a			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1,100	213.00	234,300.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		225.00	247,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		250.00	275,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		200.00	220,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	220,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		225.00	247,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		225.00	247,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		200.00	220,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		315.00	346,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		440.00	484,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	170	364.00	61,880.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		500.00	85,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		550.00	93,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		150.00	25,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		1.00	170.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		425.00	72,250.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		425.00	72,250.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		150.00	25,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		256.00	43,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	42,500.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	200	103.00	20,600.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		61.00	12,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		70.00	14,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		97.00	19,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		125.00	25,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		100.00	20,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		100.00	20,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		100.00	20,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		150.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	16,000.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	80	630.00	50,400.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		475.00	38,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		225.00	18,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		300.00	24,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	16,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		495.00	39,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		500.00	40,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		300.00	24,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		400.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		370.00	29,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41701	t	Minor cold asphalt mix			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1,300	86.00	111,800.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		70.00	91,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		120.00	156,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		70.00	91,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	130,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		72.00	93,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		75.00	97,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		150.00	195,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		120.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	39,000.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	10	2,073.00	20,730.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		4,500.00	45,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,400.00	24,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		3,250.00	32,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		800.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,200.00	22,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,900.00	39,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,500.00	25,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	15,000.00
55208	LPSM	Repair concrete			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	ALL	27,600.00	27,600.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,200.00	2,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		3,800.00	3,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		12,500.00	12,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		9,000.00	9,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		14,000.00	14,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55220	LPSM	Expansion joint repair			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	ALL	55,752.00	55,752.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		14,000.00	14,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		12,500.00	12,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
56304	m2	Rock stain			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2,500	6.50	16,250.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		14.00	35,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		4.00	10,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		7.00	17,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		7.00	17,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		6.00	15,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5.00	12,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		15.00	37,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		12.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	18,750.00
56603	m2	Reinforced architectural shotcrete facing, 140 mm depth			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	170	500.00	85,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		450.00	76,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		400.00	68,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		370.00	62,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		400.00	68,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		350.00	59,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		430.00	73,100.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		450.00	76,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		520.00	88,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		265.00	45,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101	m3	Concrete			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1	1,380.00	1,380.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		3,200.00	3,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		700.00	700.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		700.00	700.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	350.00
60201MHD	m	600 mm HDPE double walled pipe culvert			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	250	267.00	66,750.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		240.00	60,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		300.00	75,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		310.00	77,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		250.00	62,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		355.00	88,750.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		225.00	56,250.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		275.00	68,750.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		350.00	87,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		335.00	83,750.00
60201PHD	m	900 mm HDPE double walled pipe culvert			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	70	312.00	21,840.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		350.00	24,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		460.00	32,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		450.00	31,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		350.00	24,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		540.00	37,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		250.00	17,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		300.00	21,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		450.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	28,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206MH	Each	End section for 600 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	13	192.00	2,496.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		1,100.00	14,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		340.00	4,420.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,500.00	19,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	3,900.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		500.00	6,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		325.00	4,225.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		500.00	6,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	5,200.00
60206PH	Each	End section for 900 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	3	428.00	1,284.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		1,100.00	3,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		750.00	2,250.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		750.00	2,250.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,100.00	3,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		850.00	2,550.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		900.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,800.00
60209MHD	Each	Elbow, 600 mm HDPE double walled			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	5	374.00	1,870.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		825.00	4,125.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		330.00	1,650.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		700.00	3,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		140.00	700.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		350.00	1,750.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		650.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209PHD	Each	Elbow, 900 mm HDPE double walled			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2	522.00	1,044.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		825.00	1,650.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		525.00	1,050.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		350.00	700.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		825.00	1,650.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		750.00	1,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		750.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
60220M	m	Liner for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	25	403.00	10,075.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		440.00	11,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		210.00	5,250.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		700.00	17,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		350.00	8,750.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		275.00	6,875.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		325.00	8,125.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		500.00	12,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		300.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	7,500.00
60220P	m	Liner for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	25	454.00	11,350.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		440.00	11,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		350.00	8,750.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	25,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		450.00	11,250.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		450.00	11,250.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		525.00	13,125.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		650.00	16,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		400.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		475.00	11,875.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60401	Each	Manhole			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1	4,025.00	4,025.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		3,500.00	3,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		7,400.00	7,400.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
60403GOL	Each	Inlet, type GOL-2.1			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	5	1,790.00	8,950.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		2,200.00	11,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,500.00	12,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		3,500.00	17,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	12,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,500.00	12,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,600.00	18,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,500.00	12,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	17,500.00
60406	Each	Inlet adjustment			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	3	615.00	1,845.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		2,500.00	7,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		500.00	1,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,500.00	4,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		600.00	1,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		625.00	1,875.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		750.00	2,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		900.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	270	143.00	38,610.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		125.00	33,750.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		48.00	12,960.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		80.00	21,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		130.00	35,100.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		135.00	36,450.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		95.00	25,650.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		125.00	33,750.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		165.00	44,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	25,650.00
60503	m	Geocomposite underdrain system			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	600	47.00	28,200.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		25.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		26.00	15,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		28.00	16,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	12,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		15.00	9,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		16.00	9,600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		60.00	36,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		175.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	13,800.00
60507F	m	150 mm outlet pipe			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	200	79.00	15,800.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		55.00	11,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		9.00	1,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		30.00	6,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		40.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		18.00	3,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		12.00	2,400.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		60.00	12,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		50.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60518	Each	Underdrain cleanout			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	8	445.00	3,560.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		135.00	1,080.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		500.00	4,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		500.00	4,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		400.00	3,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		300.00	2,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		300.00	2,400.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		1,500.00	12,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		450.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,200.00
60602M	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 mm			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	13	156.00	2,028.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		400.00	5,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		260.00	3,380.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	13,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		250.00	3,250.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		200.00	2,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		150.00	1,950.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		450.00	5,850.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		550.00	7,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	5,200.00
60602P	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 900 mm			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	8	183.00	1,464.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		400.00	3,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		280.00	2,240.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	8,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	2,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		250.00	2,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		175.00	1,400.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		650.00	5,200.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		650.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60708	Each	Clean inlet			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2	971.00	1,942.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		650.00	1,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		275.00	550.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		300.00	600.00
		Ladd and Associates		500.00	1,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		310.00	620.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		700.00	1,400.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		750.00	1,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		800.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60802E	m	Paved waterway type 5			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	270	50.00	13,500.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		100.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		70.00	18,900.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		70.00	18,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	27,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		40.00	10,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		60.00	16,200.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		150.00	40,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		110.00	29,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	18,900.00
60901X	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 375 mm depth			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	250	85.00	21,250.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		45.00	11,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		80.00	20,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		80.00	20,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		80.00	20,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		75.00	18,750.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		110.00	27,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		100.00	25,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		85.00	21,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	8,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60902U	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 300 mm depth			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1,800	90.00	162,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		65.00	117,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		90.00	162,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		90.00	162,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		90.00	162,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		85.00	153,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		100.00	180,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		90.00	162,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		105.00	189,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	99,000.00
61501BA	m2	Colored Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	110	94.00	10,340.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		225.00	24,750.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		85.00	9,350.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		90.00	9,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		90.00	9,900.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		90.00	9,900.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		65.00	7,150.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		80.00	8,800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		95.00	10,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,500.00
61502B	m2	Portland cement concrete drive pad			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	353	155.00	54,715.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		175.00	61,775.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		160.00	56,480.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		160.00	56,480.00
		Ladd and Associates		160.00	56,480.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		205.00	72,365.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		180.00	63,540.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		500.00	176,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		160.00	56,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	49,420.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61504AB	m2	Colored portland cement concrete handicap ramp			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	50	119.00	5,950.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		400.00	20,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		100.00	5,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	5,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		115.00	5,750.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		300.00	15,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		110.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	15,000.00
61802A	m	Precast concrete guardwall type 1			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	106	575.00	60,950.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		275.00	29,150.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		800.00	84,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		950.00	100,700.00
		Ladd and Associates		350.00	37,100.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		350.00	37,100.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		350.00	37,100.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		1,000.00	106,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		205.00	21,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	127,200.00
61803A	Each	Terminal section type 1			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2	2,358.00	4,716.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		2,750.00	5,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,400.00	4,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		7,000.00	14,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,500.00	7,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,250.00	2,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1,500	8.05	12,075.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		20.00	30,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		20.00	30,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		12.00	18,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		18.00	27,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		6.00	9,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		9.50	14,250.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		10.00	15,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		20.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	22,500.00
61902F	Each	Gate road closure			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1	4,060.00	4,060.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,500.00	3,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
62002	m	Stone masonry guardwall			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	20	1,035.00	20,700.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		1,100.00	22,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1,000.00	20,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,600.00	52,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		400.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	30,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		800.00	16,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		1,600.00	32,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	32,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62003	m3	Remove and reset stone masonry			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2	3,519.00	7,038.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		3,300.00	6,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,800.00	3,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3,200.00	6,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,200.00	6,400.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
62007AM	Each	Stone masonry headwall for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	7	6,000.00	42,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		6,000.00	42,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		6,600.00	46,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		6,000.00	42,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	17,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		5,500.00	38,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,100.00	21,700.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		6,000.00	42,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		6,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	9,100.00
62007AP	Each	Stone masonry headwall for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	3	7,900.00	23,700.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		8,500.00	25,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		9,000.00	27,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		9,000.00	27,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,500.00	10,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		7,500.00	22,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,200.00	9,600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		8,000.00	24,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		8,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62013	m	Stone masonry parapet			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	10	1,969.00	19,690.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		950.00	9,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1,000.00	10,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,500.00	25,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		400.00	4,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		820.00	8,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		750.00	7,500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		1,600.00	16,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	12,000.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	100	86.00	8,600.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		70.00	7,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		70.00	7,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		85.00	8,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		70.00	7,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		75.00	7,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		72.00	7,200.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		75.00	7,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		80.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,000.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	65	101.00	6,565.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		25.00	1,625.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		140.00	9,100.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		105.00	6,825.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	6,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		80.00	5,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		94.00	6,110.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		275.00	17,875.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		85.00	5,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	90	136.00	12,240.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		100.00	9,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		126.00	11,340.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		120.00	10,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		120.00	10,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		125.00	11,250.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		125.00	11,250.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		100.00	9,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		110.00	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	10,800.00
62201DC	Hour	Bulldozer, 90 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	100	136.00	13,600.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		125.00	12,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		145.00	14,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		175.00	17,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		135.00	13,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		125.00	12,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		120.00	12,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		125.00	12,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		120.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	65	136.00	8,840.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		50.00	3,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		140.00	9,100.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		120.00	7,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		110.00	7,150.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		130.00	8,450.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		127.00	8,255.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		125.00	8,125.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		110.00	7,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	8,125.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	80	153.00	12,240.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		75.00	6,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		152.00	12,160.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		140.00	11,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		125.00	10,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		145.00	11,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		142.00	11,360.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		125.00	10,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		125.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	13,200.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	150	52.00	7,800.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		40.00	6,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		48.00	7,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		42.00	6,300.00
		Ladd and Associates		45.00	6,750.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		40.00	6,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		39.00	5,850.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		45.00	6,750.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		45.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	6,750.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1,000	13.66	13,660.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		28.00	28,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		17.00	17,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		34.00	34,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		16.00	16,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		12.00	12,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		48.00	48,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		50.00	50,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		35.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1.0	2,415.00	2,415.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		8,250.00	8,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,400.00	2,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,100.00	2,100.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,100.00	2,100.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,100.00	3,100.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2.0	3,048.00	6,096.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		8,250.00	16,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		2,900.00	5,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,650.00	5,300.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,700.00	5,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		6,000.00	12,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	7,000.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	120	127.00	15,240.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		150.00	18,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		120.00	14,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		150.00	18,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		130.00	15,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		130.00	15,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		185.00	22,200.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		130.00	15,600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		155.00	18,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	16	242.00	3,872.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		275.00	4,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		200.00	3,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		225.00	3,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		500.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		340.00	5,440.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		350.00	5,600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		275.00	4,400.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		500.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,800.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	12	184.00	2,208.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		275.00	3,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		120.00	1,440.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		200.00	2,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		500.00	6,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		130.00	1,560.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		250.00	3,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		250.00	3,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	4,200.00
63312	Each	Breakaway couplings			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	12	288.00	3,456.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		550.00	6,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		120.00	1,440.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		125.00	1,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		250.00	3,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		115.00	1,380.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		50.00	600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		100.00	1,200.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		350.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1,700	9.78	16,626.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		21.00	35,700.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		9.00	15,300.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	17,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	17,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		11.95	20,315.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		8.50	14,450.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		9.00	15,300.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		10.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	17,000.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	5	115.00	575.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		160.00	800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		100.00	500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		150.00	750.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		180.00	900.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		100.00	500.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		100.00	500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		350.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	10	58.00	580.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		100.00	1,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		95.00	950.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	1,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		45.00	450.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		55.00	550.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		60.00	600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		125.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	80	27.00	2,160.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		50.00	4,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		80.00	6,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		64.00	5,120.00
		Ladd and Associates		60.00	4,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		65.00	5,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		26.00	2,080.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		30.00	2,400.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	5,600.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	80	23.00	1,840.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		20.00	1,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		30.00	2,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		16.00	1,280.00
		Ladd and Associates		35.00	2,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		28.00	2,240.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		24.00	1,920.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		25.00	2,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		40.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,400.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	70.0	168.00	11,760.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		80.00	5,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		210.00	14,700.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		270.00	18,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	10,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		400.00	28,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		175.00	12,250.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		175.00	12,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		210.00	14,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	17,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63508	Each	Drum			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	80	92.00	7,360.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		80.00	6,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		110.00	8,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		62.00	4,960.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		85.00	6,800.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	6,800.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	5,000	43.33	216,650.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		45.00	225,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		50.00	250,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		42.00	210,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		47.00	235,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		42.00	210,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		45.00	225,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		46.00	230,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		45.00	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	200,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	2,000	57.50	115,000.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		40.00	80,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		54.00	108,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		60.00	120,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		40.00	80,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		50.00	100,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		45.00	90,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		42.00	84,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		55.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	120,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	200	112.00	22,400.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		44.00	8,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		95.00	19,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		135.00	27,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		85.00	17,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		90.00	18,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		55.00	11,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		100.00	20,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		120.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	100	66.00	6,600.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		22.00	2,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		18.00	1,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		85.00	8,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	1,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		40.00	4,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		20.00	2,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		50.00	5,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	11.000	1,150.00	12,650.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		650.00	7,150.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		1,100.00	12,100.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,600.00	17,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		700.00	7,700.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,300.00	14,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		900.00	9,900.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		700.00	7,700.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,500.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	16,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	60	59.00	3,540.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		25.00	1,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		100.00	6,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		60.00	3,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		60.00	3,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		55.00	3,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		60.00	3,600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		60.00	3,600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		500.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,700.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	40	37.00	1,480.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		85.00	3,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		16.00	640.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	4,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		20.00	800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		40.00	1,600.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		40.00	1,600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		60.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	3,400.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	30	190.00	5,700.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		50.00	1,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		225.00	6,750.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		82.00	2,460.00
		Ladd and Associates		125.00	3,750.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		110.00	3,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		175.00	5,250.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/13/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PRA-LAVO 10(1)

Project Name: LASSEN VOLCANIC N.P.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	10	37.00	370.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		50.00	500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		85.00	850.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		15.00	150.00
		Ladd and Associates		75.00	750.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		40.00	400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		40.00	400.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		40.00	400.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials,	1	57,500.00	57,500.00
		J. F. Shea Co., Inc.		66,000.00	66,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Co		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Nordic Industries, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00